Brushless Screwdrivers for automated assembly machines
● Screwdriver
BLF-2000
BLF-5000
BLF-7000
BLF-7000X
BLF-7025X
●  Screwdriver + Suction (Vacuum) Attachment

■ Suction (Vacuum) Attachment BLFR series  ..............................................................................  14-19
BLFR accessories list
Identification of the BLFR Mouthpiece Order Code
Types of spring loaded mouthpiece (attachable to BLFR-5000 and BLFR-7000 series)
Adaptive screw size indications
■ Exterior dimensions of the suction attachments  ...................................................................  20, 21
■ Vacuum Pump VP-3  ............................................................................................................................  22
● Abbreviations of product names
Product names are abbreviated as follows for convenience in this document, except for the
cover page:
・Brushless Screwdrivers for automated assembly machines: screwdriver
・Power supply dedicated for Brushless Screwdriver for automated assembly machines: power
supply
・BLF-7000, BLF-7000X and BLF-7025X models: BLF-7000 series
- 3 -
■ Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the BLF series, BLFQ series or BLFR series of the brushless
screwdrivers for automatic operation.
Before using, please make sure to read this instruction manual well and use the tools
properly.
Please keep this manual in a safe place after reading.
NOTE
The screwdrivers have warranted its ability within controlled torque range.
However, please consider the following situation when installing the tools in customer’s
operation.
 * If there is any inclusion (ex. Universal joint) at joint part between screwdriver and bit,
output torque would be badly affected by some conditions (ex. inertia or resistance).
Please select proper model considering torque with a margin.
■ Features
● Our brushless screwdrivers are durable and enable stable screw fastening.
● The durability has been improved by simplifying the control circuits.
● There are two types of the vacuum pick up screwdrivers.
The BLFQ is a standard vacuum pick up screwdriver.
The BLFR is for deeply recessed screws.
BLF-2000 BLF-5000 BLF-7000 series
BLT-AY-61 BLT-AY-71
- 4 -
■ Cautions after introducing the screwdriver and the
power supply.

(1) Suction At-
tachment ASSY (2) Bit (screw type) Bit Holder ASSY
Order Code Tip
Shape
Order
Code Length Diameter Order Code Length Bit drive
BLFR-5000 BLFR5-SA ＋
#1 RBP4140S
40mm ∅ 4 BLFR5-3060 122.8
mm 5HEX
#2 RBP4240S
BLFR-7000X BLFR7-SA ＋
#1 RBP4140S
40mm ∅ 4 BLFR7-3060 122.8
mm 1/4HEX
#2 RBP4240S
BLFR-7025X BLFR7-SA ＋
#1 RBP4140S
40mm ∅ 4 BLFR7-3060 122.8
mm 1/4HEX
#2 RBP4240S
*  The hose is optional. (Hose size: Inner diameter ∅ 4.6 × Outer diameter ∅ 6; Hose length: 3.5m)
・ Please refer to the cross recess size and screw size below.
 #0 (M1.4 - M1.7)  #1 (M2.0 - M2.6）  #2 (M3.0 - M5.0)
● Please check below before purchasing the BLFR series:
BLFR accessories list (Table 1): (1) Suction Attachment ASSY, and (2) Bit, and
Size of spring-loaded mouthpiece suitable for operation (Table 2) need to be selected.
  Please refer to pages 16 and 17 for the type of spring loaded mouthpiece and appli-
cable screws to select the most suitable size for your work.
  (Accessories are optional.)
 * If you have any questions, please contact us.
- 16 -
■ Identification of the BLFR Mouthpiece Order Code
Symbol of Mouthpiece: F (F6, F3)
Spring: S → with spring
Classifications of driver torque range: 6 (Only 6 is available at this moment)
Type of Mouthpiece:
1 → Self-adjustable inner mouthpiece type
0 → Self-adjustable outer mouthpiece type
Mouthpiece Inner Diameter: e.g. 80 →φ 8.0
Material/Shape:
J → POM / A → Aluminum / S → Stepped
ＦＳ６０－８０Ｊ
■ Types of spring loaded mouthpiece (attachable to BLFR-5000 and BLFR-7000 series)
● Self-adjustable inner mouthpiece type
　Order Code: FS61-68
Φ6.8Φ8
17.5
as vacuuming
a screw
　Order Code: ：FS61-68S
Φ5.6 Φ4
as vacuuming
a screw
　Order Code: FS61-74
Φ9 Φ7.4
as vacuuming
a screw
 *  Neither the inner mouthpiece (FS61-68S) nor the outer mouthpiece damage the workpiece
during operation, because they can pick up screws without touching the workpiece.
- 17 -
● Self-adjustable outer mouthpiece type
　Order Code: FS60-68J・FS60-68A
Φ8
Φ6.8
17.4
7.6
POM: FS60-68
Stepped: FS60-68A
as vacuuming
a screw
　Order Code: FS60-80J
Φ10 Φ8
as vacuuming
a screw
Adaptive screw size indications (Table 2)